FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

FEB 1 2000 RECORDAT

DAT 101288389 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

0	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
4-(	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
5-1	Edward W. Knowlton	Name: Thermage, Inc.		
. 0	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 101 Lackland Court		
Q	☐ Yes ⊠ No			
M	3. Nature of conveyance:	City/State/Zip: Alamo, CA 94507  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
<sub>#</sub> U	Execution Date:	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		on, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/825,445	B. Patent No.(s):		
	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
	Name: Paul Davis Internal Address: FH 1-2 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
		8. Deposit account number: 23-2415 (Attorney Docket No.: 16904-715)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is the original document.				
	Paul Davis, Reg. No. 29,294  Name of Person Signing	Signature Feb. 8, 2000 Date  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documer				

03/13/2000 DNGUYEN 00000098 232415 08825445

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

**PATENT REEL: 010593 FRAME: 0939** 

8888 11:51 5187822287

PTO/SEV15 (8-96)
Approved to: use through 9/50/98 OMB 0691-9627
Patent and Trademark Office. U.S. DEFARTHMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Processor's Reduction Act of 1995, no passons are required to respond to a collection of substruction and explays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number 16904-715			
Whereas, the undersigned: KNCWLTON, Saward W 5478 Blackbank IX. Danville, California 94395				
herematics termed "Inventor", has invented costage new and usaful improvements in  APPARATUS FOR TISSUE REMODELING				
tor which an application for United States Patent was filed on March 28, 1997, Application No. 3	08/825 <u>445</u>			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
WHEREAS. Thermage last, a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 101 Lacidard Court  Damille California 94526, (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tothe and interest in and to said application and the invention, disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore concepted, made or discovered by each inventor (all or Bectively hereinafter teamed "said invention"), and in and it say and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.				
NOW, THEREFORE in occur, deration of good and valuable consideration asknowledged by said introduce to have been received in full from said.  Assignor.				
1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and comey unto said Assigned the entire right, total and interest (s) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to said the protection of Industrial Property or otherwise. (c) in and to all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention, in the United States or any foreign country, including such and or any application. Iled and each and every parent granted on any application which is a discretion, otherwise continuation or continuation in any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reasons or extensions or any of said patents.				
Said Inventor hereby obvenings and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee in ergoy to the follow extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of perturent faces and documents, ground of the stimology, execution of perturent faces and documents, ground of the said Assignee the right title and enterest bases conveyed; (i) for protecting in each Assignee the right title and enterest bases conveyed; (ii) for protecting any of said applications conversed and prosecuting substitute, divisional, containing as additional applications converse and average in the first gard proceedings involving said invention and (f) for filing and proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including suthout limitation resisted and recomminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, such use proceedings, infiningement accurate and court actions: provided, however, that the expanse incurred by said inventor is providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.				
3 The terms and covenants of this assignment shall lower to the benefit of said Assignee, its occossions, assigns and other legal, representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, higher proportive hours, legal representatives and assigns.				
4 Said Investor hereby warrants and represents that herebe has not entered and will not order into any sasignment, contract, or understanding in conflict horowith.				
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, asid immenter has executed and active red this instrument to acid Assugnee as of the Control of the Contro	W. Kut Cal			

C NEFORTBLEALDIME 1125425 i

**PATENT** REEL: 010593 FRAME: 0940